

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Cr.M.P.2876/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 911 OF 2007

HABIB Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Anjum Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. A. Karim Ansari,Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Although the prayer for bail is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Arvind)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master