

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 911 OF 2007

HABIB Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL(CRL) NO. 915 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 11/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mrs. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing for the appellants and Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Judgment reserved.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| A.R. -cum-P.S.

| | Court Master

|